RESOLUTION 2021-16

RESOLUTION OF THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY, RELATING TO ITS BUDGET FOR THE 2021-22 FISCAL YEAR; REVISING THE ESTIMATE OF RECEIPTS AND OF BALANCES TO BE BROUGHT FORWARD; ADOPTING A FINAL CHILDREN'S TRUST BUDGET; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2021, the Executive Director presented a balanced budget for further consideration by the Board of the Children's Trust of Alachua County in accordance with applicable law; and,

WHEREAS, said budget contained estimates of receipts and of balances brought forward as part of the budget presentation; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of the Children's Trust of Alachua County adopted Resolution 2021-12 on September 13, 2021 revising the estimates of receipts and of balances to be brought forward; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of the Children's Trust of Alachua County wishes to further revise the estimates of receipts and of balances to be brought forward based on the most current information available as of the date of this resolution; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of the Children's Trust of Alachua County has complied with all conditions precedent to the adoption of a final Children's Trust budget; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of the Children's Trust of Alachua County has this date adopted a resolution adopting a final millage to fund a final Children's Trust budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY;

- 1. In accordance with the requirements of Section 125.901, Florida Statutes, the estimates of receipts are set out in the document entitled "FY22 Adopted Budget".
- 2. The final Children's Trust budget contained in the document entitled "FY22 Adopted Budget," is hereby adopted as adjusted by motion.
- 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

(rest of page intentionally left blank)

DULY ADOPTED in public hearing, this 27th day of September, A.D., 2021.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING
Lee Pinkoson				
Dr. Maggie Labarta				
Tina Certain				
Dr. Karen Cole-Smith				
Ken Cornell				
Dr. Nancy Hardt				
Dr. Carlee Simon				
Dr. Patricia Snyder				
Cheryl Twombly				
Susanne Wilson Bullard				

CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY

By: ______ Lee Pinkoson, Chair

ATTEST:

Tina Certain, Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Robert C. Swain, Children's Trust of Alachua County